289

EXECUTIVE COUNCIL 25 AUGUST 2015

EC2015-491

EXECUTIVE COUNCIL ACT
MINISTER OF HEALTH AND WELLNESS
AUTHORITY TO ENTER INTO AN AGREEMENT
(AMENDING AGREEMENT #1
ANTI-DRUG STRATEGY INITIATIVES
STRENGTHENING PEI’S ADDICTIONS TREATMENT SYSTEM
DRUG TREATMENT FUNDING PROGRAM (DTFP)
CONTRIBUTION AGREEMENT)
WITH
THE GOVERNMENT OF CANADA

Pursuant to clause 10(a) of the Executive Council Act R.S.P.E.I. 1988, Cap.
E-12, Council authorized the Minister of Health and Wellness, as Minister
Responsible for Health PEI, to enter into an agreement with the Government of
Canada, as represented by the Minister of Health, to amend the contribution
agreement for the project “Strengthening PEI’s Addictions Treatment Systems,”
to increase the contribution amount for fiscal year 2015-16 and extend the term of
the agreement to December 11, 2016, such as more particularly described in the

draft agreement.
ECZ@AQZ

EXECUTIVE COUNCIL ACT
MINISTER OF JUSTICE AND PUBLIC SAFETY
AUTHORITY TO ENTER INTO AN AGREEMENT
(CONTRIBUTION AGREEMENT
FIRST NATIONS EMERGENCY SERVICES)
WITH
THE GOVERNMENT OF CANADA

Pursuant to clause 10(a) of the Executive Council Act R.S.P.E.I. 1988, Cap.
E-12 Council authorized the Minister of Justice and Public Safety to enter into an
agreement with the Government of Canada, as represented by the Minister of
Aboriginal Affairs and Northern Development Canada, to implement and
administer Emergency Management Services for First Nations Reserves on Prince
Edward Island for the period April 1, 2015 to March 31, 2019, such as more
particularly described in the draft agreement.


kacheverie
Sticky Note


290

EXECUTIVE COUNCIL 25 AUGUST 2015

EC2015-493

PRINCE EDWARD ISLAND
LANDS PROTECTION ACT
PETITION TO ACQUIRE A LAND HOLDING
PIOTR BURY
(APPROVAL)

Pursuant to section 4 and section 9 of the Prince Edward Island Lands
Protection Act R.S.P.E.I. 1988, Cap. L-5 Council granted permission to Piotr
Bury of Toronto, Ontario to acquire a land holding of approximately seventy-five
decimal seven eight (75.78) acres of land at Poplar Grove, Lot 12, Prince County,
Province of Prince Edward Island, being acquired from James Williams, Trustee
of the Grigg Family Trust of Tyne Valley, Prince Edward Island PROVIDED
THAT the said real property is identified for non-development use pursuant to the
Land Identification Regulations (EC606/95) made under the said Act.

EC2015-494

PRINCE EDWARD ISLAND
LANDS PROTECTION ACT
PETITION TO ACQUIRE A LAND HOLDING
SHELLEY MCALONEY AND GLORIA MCSHANE
(APPROVAL)

Pursuant to section 4 of the Prince Edward Island Lands Protection Act
R.S.P.E.I. 1988, Cap. L-5 Council granted permission to Shelley McAloney of
Saint John, New Brunswick and Gloria McShane of Dartmouth, Nova Scotia to
acquire an interest in a land holding of approximately one decimal four eight
(1.48) acres of land at Lower Bedeque, Lot 26, Prince County, Province of Prince
Edward Island, being acquired from The Estate of Marguerite MacEwen of
Summerside, Prince Edward Island.

EC2015-495

PRINCE EDWARD ISLAND
LANDS PROTECTION ACT
PETITION TO ACQUIRE A LAND HOLDING
100228 P.E.I. INC.
(APPROVAL)

Pursuant to section 5 and section 9 of the Prince Edward Island Lands
Protection Act R.S.P.E.I. 1988, Cap. L-5 Council granted permission to 100228
P.E.I. Inc. of Charlottetown, Prince Edward Island to acquire an interest in a land
holding of approximately sixty-nine decimal eight four (69.84) acres of land at
Brooklyn, Lot 61, Kings County, Province of Prince Edward Island, being
acquired from Harry Annear of Montague, Prince Edward Island SUBJECT TO
the condition that the said real property not be subdivided. The condition
preventing subdivision shall be binding on the said 100228 P.E.I. Inc. and on all
successors in title.



291

EXECUTIVE COUNCIL 25 AUGUST 2015

EC2015-496

PRINCE EDWARD ISLAND
LANDS PROTECTION ACT
PETITION TO ACQUIRE A LAND HOLDING
100228 P.E.1. INC.
(APPROVAL)

Pursuant to section 5 and section 9 of the Prince Edward Island Lands
Protection Act R.S.P.E.I. 1988, Cap. L-5 Council granted permission to 100228
P.E.I. Inc. of Charlottetown, Prince Edward Island to acquire a land holding of
approximately seventy-five (75) acres of land at Valley, Lot 58, Queens County,
Province of Prince Edward Island, being acquired from Kings County
Construction Limited of Montague, Prince Edward Island SUBJECT TO the
condition that the said real property not be subdivided. The condition preventing
subdivision shall be binding on the said 100228 P.E.I. Inc. and on all successors
in title.

EC2015-497

PRINCE EDWARD ISLAND
LANDS PROTECTION ACT
PETITION TO ACQUIRE A LAND HOLDING
100556 P.E.1. INC.
(APPROVAL)

Pursuant to section 5 of the Prince Edward Island Lands Protection Act
R.S.P.E.l. 1988, Cap. L-5 Council granted permission to 100556 P.E.I. Inc. of
Orwell, Prince Edward Island to acquire a land holding of approximately one
decimal two seven (1.27) acres of land at Murray Harbour, Lot 64, Kings County,
Province of Prince Edward Island, being acquired from Harm Wolthuis of Beach
Point, Prince Edward Island.

EC2015-498

PRINCE EDWARD ISLAND
LANDS PROTECTION ACT
PETITION TO ACQUIRE A LAND HOLDING
100556 P.E.I. INC.
(APPROVAL)

Pursuant to section 5 and section 9 of the Prince Edward Island Lands
Protection Act R.S.P.E.I. 1988, Cap. L-5 Council granted permission to 100556
P.E.I. Inc. of Orwell, Prince Edward Island to acquire a land holding of
approximately three hundred and eighty decimal nine eight (380.98) acres of land
at Abney, Guernsey Cove, Murray Harbour and White Sands, all in Lot 64, Kings
County, Province of Prince Edward Island, being acquired from Harm Wolthuis
of Beach Point, Prince Edward Island PROVIDED THAT the said real property is
identified for non-development use pursuant to the Land Identification
Regulations (EC606/95) made under the said Act.



292

EXECUTIVE COUNCIL 25 AUGUST 2015

EC2015-499

PRINCE EDWARD ISLAND
LANDS PROTECTION ACT
PETITION TO ACQUIRE A LAND HOLDING
100826 P.E.I. INC.
(APPROVAL)

Pursuant to section 5 of the Prince Edward Island Lands Protection Act
R.S.P.E.I. 1988, Cap. L-5 Council granted permission to 100826 P.E.I. Inc. of
Charlottetown, Prince Edward Island to acquire a land holding of approximately
zero decimal six (0.6) acres of land at St. Peters Harbour, Lot 39, Kings County,
Province of Prince Edward Island, being acquired from James King and Arlah
King, both of Mississauga, Ontario.

EC2015-500

PRINCE EDWARD ISLAND
LANDS PROTECTION ACT
PETITION TO ACQUIRE A LAND HOLDING
BENNY MACPHEE INC.
(APPROVAL)

Pursuant to section 5 and section 9 of the Prince Edward Island Lands
Protection Act R.S.P.E.I. 1988, Cap. L-5 Council granted permission to Benny
MacPhee Inc. of Cardigan, Prince Edward Island to acquire a land holding of
approximately ten decimal eight (10.8) acres of land at St. Georges, Lot 54, Kings
County, Province of Prince Edward Island, being acquired from Benedict Gabriel
MacPhee of Cardigan, Prince Edward Island PROVIDED THAT the said real
property is identified for non-development use pursuant to the Land Identification
Regulations (EC606/95) made under the said Act.

EC2015-501

PRINCE EDWARD ISLAND
LANDS PROTECTION ACT
PETITION TO ACQUIRE A LAND HOLDING
DACE HOLDINGS LIMITED
(APPROVAL)

Pursuant to section 5 of the Prince Edward Island Lands Protection Act
R.S.P.E.I. 1988, Cap. L-5 Council granted permission to Dace Holdings Limited
of Summerside, Prince Edward Island to acquire a land holding of approximately
one decimal four eight (1.48) acres of land at Lower Bedeque, Lot 26, Prince
County, Province of Prince Edward Island, being acquired from The Estate of
Marguerite MacEwen of Summerside, Prince Edward Island.



293

EXECUTIVE COUNCIL 25 AUGUST 2015

EC2015-502

PRINCE EDWARD ISLAND
LANDS PROTECTION ACT
PETITION TO ACQUIRE A LAND HOLDING
DACE HOLDINGS LIMITED
(APPROVAL)

Pursuant to section 5 of the Prince Edward Island Lands Protection Act
R.S.P.E.I. 1988, Cap. L-5 Council granted permission to Dace Holdings Limited
of Summerside, Prince Edward Island to acquire, by lease, an interest in a land
holding of approximately fifty-three decimal six six (53.66) acres of land at
Greenwich, Lot 40, Kings County, Province of Prince Edward Island, being
acquired from Roberta Paquet of Cornwall, Prince Edward Island.

EC2015-503

PRINCE EDWARD ISLAND
LANDS PROTECTION ACT
PETITION TO ACQUIRE A LAND HOLDING
FRIZZELL’S VALLEYVILLE FARMS INC.
(APPROVAL)

Pursuant to section 5 and section 9 of the Prince Edward Island Lands
Protection Act R.S.P.E.I. 1988, Cap. L-5 Council granted permission to Frizzell’s
Valleyville Farms Inc. of Glen Valley, Prince Edward Island to acquire a land
holding of approximately one hundred (100) acres of land at Glen Valley, Lot 67,
Queens County, Province of Prince Edward Island, being acquired from Norman
“Blair” MacLean of Glen Valley, Prince Edward Island PROVIDED THAT the
said real property is identified for non-development use pursuant to the Land
Identification Regulations (EC606/95) made under the said Act.

EC2015-504

PRINCE EDWARD ISLAND
LANDS PROTECTION ACT
PETITION TO ACQUIRE A LAND HOLDING
FRIZZELL’S VALLEYVILLE FARMS INC.
(APPROVAL)

Pursuant to section 5 and section 9 of the Prince Edward Island Lands
Protection Act R.S.P.E.I. 1988, Cap. L-5 Council granted permission to Frizzell’s
Valleyville Farms Inc. of Glen Valley, Prince Edward Island to acquire a land
holding of approximately ninety-four decimal seven nine (94.79) acres of land to
be subdivided from Provincial Property No. 282913 at Glen Valley, Lot 67,
Queens County, Province of Prince Edward Island, being acquired from Norman
“Blair” MacLean and Sylvie Monique MacLean, both of Glen Valley, Prince
Edward Island PROVIDED THAT the said real property is identified for
non-development use pursuant to the Land ldentification Regulations (EC606/95)
made under the said Act.

Council noted that this approval is subject to the proposed subdivision being
approved pursuant to the Planning Act R.S.P.E.l. 1988, Cap. P-9 and Regulations.



294

EXECUTIVE COUNCIL 25 AUGUST 2015

EC2015-505

PRINCE EDWARD ISLAND
LANDS PROTECTION ACT
PETITION TO ACQUIRE A LAND HOLDING
HOWMAC FARMS LTD.
(APPROVAL)

Pursuant to section 5 and section 9 of the Prince Edward Island Lands
Protection Act R.S.P.E.I. 1988, Cap. L-5 Council granted permission to Howmac
Farms Ltd. of North Wiltshire, Prince Edward Island to acquire a land holding of
approximately twenty-seven decimal eight three (27.83) acres of land at
Darlington, Lot 31, Queens County, Province of Prince Edward Island, being
acquired from J.S.R. MacLean Ltd. of North Wiltshire, Prince Edward Island
PROVIDED THAT the said real property is identified for non-development use
pursuant to the Land Identification Regulations (EC606/95) made under the said
Act.

EC2015-506

PRINCE EDWARD ISLAND
LANDS PROTECTION ACT
PETITION TO ACQUIRE A LAND HOLDING
NOBRA HOLSTEINS INC.
(APPROVAL)

Pursuant to section 5 and section 9 of the Prince Edward Island Lands
Protection Act R.S.P.E.I. 1988, Cap. L-5 Council granted permission to Nobra
Holsteins Inc. of Irishtown, Prince Edward Island to acquire a land holding of
approximately forty (40) acres of land at Irishtown, Lot 20, Queens County,
Province of Prince Edward Island, being acquired from Lynda L. Cousins of
Kensington, Prince Edward Island PROVIDED THAT the said real property is
identified for non-development use pursuant to the Land Identification
Regulations (EC606/95) made under the said Act.

EC2015-507

PRINCE EDWARD ISLAND
LANDS PROTECTION ACT
PETITION TO ACQUIRE A LAND HOLDING
PRINCE EDWARD AQUA FARMS INC.
(APPROVAL)

Pursuant to section 5 of the Prince Edward Island Lands Protection Act
R.S.P.E.I. 1988, Cap. L-5 Council granted permission to Prince Edward Aqua
Farms Inc. of New London, Prince Edward Island to acquire a land holding of
approximately four decimal five six five (4.565) acres of land at Springbrook, Lot
21, Queens County, Province of Prince Edward Island, being acquired from the
Government of Prince Edward Island as represented by the Minister of
Transportation, Infrastructure and Energy of Charlottetown, Prince Edward
Island.



295

EXECUTIVE COUNCIL 25 AUGUST 2015

EC2015-508

PRINCE EDWARD ISLAND
LANDS PROTECTION ACT
PETITION TO ACQUIRE A LAND HOLDING
RAMSAY FARMS LTD.
(APPROVAL)

Pursuant to section 5 and section 9 of the Prince Edward Island Lands
Protection Act R.S.P.E.I. 1988, Cap. L-5 Council granted permission to Ramsay
Farms Ltd. of Alberton, Prince Edward Island to acquire a land holding of
approximately twenty-one (21) acres of land to be subdivided from Provincial
Property No. 14829 at Central Kildare, Lot 3, Prince County, Province of Prince
Edward Island, being acquired from David Cahill of Alberton, Prince Edward
Island PROVIDED THAT the said real property is identified for
non-development use pursuant to the Land Identification Regulations (EC606/95)
made under the said Act.

Council noted that this approval is subject to the proposed subdivision being
approved pursuant to the Planning Act, R.S.P.E.I. 1988, Cap. P-9 and
Regulations.

EC2015-509

PRINCE EDWARD ISLAND
LANDS PROTECTION ACT
PETITION TO ACQUIRE A LAND HOLDING
RAMSAY FARMS LTD.
(APPROVAL)

Pursuant to section 5 and section 9 of the Prince Edward Island Lands
Protection Act R.S.P.E.I. 1988, Cap. L-5 Council granted permission to Ramsay
Farms Ltd. of Alberton, Prince Edward Island to acquire a land holding of
approximately forty-two decimal nine five (42.95) acres of land to be subdivided
from Provincial Property No. 14837 at Central Kildare, Lot 3, Prince County,
Province of Prince Edward Island, being acquired from Edward Cahill of
Alberton, Prince Edward Island PROVIDED THAT the said real property is
identified for non-development use pursuant to the Land Identification
Regulations (EC606/95) made under the said Act.

Council noted that this approval is subject to the proposed subdivision being
approved pursuant to the Planning Act, R.S.P.E.I. 1988, Cap. P-9 and
Regulations.



296

EXECUTIVE COUNCIL 25 AUGUST 2015

EC2015-510

PRINCE EDWARD ISLAND
LANDS PROTECTION ACT
PETITION TO ACQUIRE A LAND HOLDING
SPRINGDALE DAIRY FARMS INC.
(APPROVAL)

Pursuant to section 5 and section 9 of the Prince Edward Island Lands
Protection Act R.S.P.E.I. 1988, Cap. L-5 Council granted permission to
Springdale Dairy Farms Inc. of Breadalbane, Prince Edward Island to acquire a
land holding of approximately forty-four decimal five nine (44.59) acres of land
at Emerald, Lot 67, Prince County and Queens County, Province of Prince
Edward Island, being acquired from William Leslie Trainor of Emerald Junction,
Prince Edward Island PROVIDED THAT the said real property is identified for
non-development use pursuant to the Land Identification Regulations (EC606/95)
made under the said Act.

EC2015-511

PRINCE EDWARD ISLAND
LANDS PROTECTION ACT
PETITION TO ACQUIRE A LAND HOLDING
W.P. GRIFFIN INCORPORATED
(APPROVAL)

Pursuant to section 5 of the Prince Edward Island Lands Protection Act
R.S.P.E.I. 1988, Cap. L-5 Council granted permission to W.P. Griffin
Incorporated of ElImsdale, Prince Edward Island to acquire a land holding of
approximately zero decimal zero two (0.02) acres of land at EImsdale, Lot 4,
Prince County, Province of Prince Edward Island, being acquired from the
Government of Prince Edward Island as represented by the Minister of
Transportation, Infrastructure and Energy of Charlottetown, Prince Edward
Island.

EC2015-512

ROADS ACT
HIGHWAY ACCESS REGULATIONS
AMENDMENT

Pursuant to subsection 29(1) of the Roads Act R.S.P.E.l. 1988, Cap. R-
15, Council made the following regulations:

1. Schedule C-1, LOCAL (CLASS 1) HIGHWAYS, of the Roads Act
Highway Access Regulations (EC580/95) is amended by the
revocation of subsection 1(21).

2. Schedule C-2, LOCAL (CLASS 2) HIGHWAYS, of the regulations
is amended by the addition of the following after subsection 1(3):

(3.1) Route 21: The paved portion of Route 21 commencing at the
intersection of Route 22 in the settlement of Pisquid to the intersection of
Route 323 in the settlement of St. Patrick Road.

3. These regulations come into force on September 5, 2015.



297

EXECUTIVE COUNCIL 25 AUGUST 2015

EXPLANATORY NOTES

SECTION 1 revokes a provision that designates approximately 4 km of
the paved section of Route 21 in the Community of Fanningbrook as a
Local (Class 1) Highway. On a Class 1 highway, the regulations require a
minimum safe stopping sight distance of 140 metres (based on 80 km/h
posted speed) from an access driveway.

SECTION 2 adds a provision that designates approximately 4 km of the
paved section of Route 21 in the Community of Fanningbrook as a Local
(Class 2) Highway. On a Class 2 highway, the regulations require a
minimum safe stopping sight distance of 110 metres (based on 70 km/h
posted speed) from an access driveway. The reclassification of this
section of highway might better facilitate development by allowing for
new driveways to be established that would not have been permitted on a
Class 1 highway.

SECTION 3 provides for the commencement of these regulations.

EC2015-513

SOCIAL ASSISTANCE ACT
RATES OF FINANCIAL ASSISTANCE
(APPROVED)

Under authority of section 4.1 of the Social Assistance Act, R.S.P.E.I. 1988,
Cap. S-4.3, Council approved the following rates and changes in rates of financial
assistance for food, effective September 1, 2015:

FOOD CATEGORY
1 Person Family  2-3 Person Family 4+ Person Family
1 Adult from $173 to $190 from $157 to $173 from $134 to $148
2 Adults from $276 to $319 from $249 to $291
Child 12 - 18 from $171 to $184 from $159 to $168
Child 0-11 from $118 to $122 from $107 to $110
EC2015-514

TOURISM INDUSTRY ACT

REGULATIONS
AMENDMENT

Pursuant to section 11 of the Tourism Industry Act R.S.P.E.l. 1988, Cap.
T-3.3, Council made the following regulations:

1. Schedule 2 of the Tourism Industry Act Regulations (EC267/99) is
revoked and Schedule 2 as set out in the Schedule to these
regulations is substituted.

2. These regulations come into force on September 5, 2015.



298

EXECUTIVE COUNCIL 25 AUGUST 2015

SCHEDULE

SCHEDULE 2
TOURISM ESTABLISHMENT LICENSE FEES

TYPE: 2015 2016 2017 2018

Inspection Fees:
New Property Inspection Fee $265 $265 $265 $265

Re-inspection Fee $250 $250 $250 $250

Licensing Fees - Fixed Roof:
1-4 units $200 $206 $212 $218

5 or more units | $300 plus | $309 plus | $318 plus $328 plus
$8.50 per | $8.50 per $8.50 per $8.50 per

unit unit unit unit
Campgrounds:
1 to 100 sites $225 $232 $239 $246
101 to 250 sites $325 $335 $345 $355
251 to 500 sites $350 $360 $371 $382
501 - plus sites $450 $463 $477 $491

EXPLANATORY NOTES

SECTION 1 sets out the fee schedule for tourism establishment license
fees for 2015 through 2018.

SECTION 2 provides for the commencement of these regulations.



	EC2015-491EXECUTIVE COUNCIL ACTMINISTER OF HEALTH AND WELLNESSAUTHORITY TO ENTER INTO AN AGREEMENT(AMENDING AGREEMENT #1ANTI-DRUG STRATEGY INITIATIVESSTRENGTHENING PEI’S ADDICTIONS TREATMENT SYSTEMDRUG TREATMENT FUNDING PROGRAM (DTFP)CONTRIBUTION AGREEMENT)
	EC2015-492EXECUTIVE COUNCIL ACTMINISTER OF JUSTICE AND PUBLIC SAFETYAUTHORITY TO ENTER INTO AN AGREEMENT(CONTRIBUTION AGREEMENTFIRST NATIONS EMERGENCY SERVICES)
	EC2015-493PRINCE EDWARD ISLANDLANDS PROTECTION ACTPETITION TO ACQUIRE A LAND HOLDINGPIOTR BURY
	EC2015-494PRINCE EDWARD ISLANDLANDS PROTECTION ACTPETITION TO ACQUIRE A LAND HOLDINGSHELLEY MCALONEY AND GLORIA MCSHANE
	EC2015-495PRINCE EDWARD ISLANDLANDS PROTECTION ACTPETITION TO ACQUIRE A LAND HOLDING100228 P.E.I. INC.
	EC2015-496PRINCE EDWARD ISLANDLANDS PROTECTION ACTPETITION TO ACQUIRE A LAND HOLDING100228 P.E.I. INC.
	EC2015-497PRINCE EDWARD ISLANDLANDS PROTECTION ACTPETITION TO ACQUIRE A LAND HOLDING100556 P.E.I. INC.
	EC2015-498PRINCE EDWARD ISLANDLANDS PROTECTION ACTPETITION TO ACQUIRE A LAND HOLDING100556 P.E.I. INC.
	EC2015-499PRINCE EDWARD ISLANDLANDS PROTECTION ACTPETITION TO ACQUIRE A LAND HOLDING100826 P.E.I. INC.
	EC2015-500PRINCE EDWARD ISLANDLANDS PROTECTION ACTPETITION TO ACQUIRE A LAND HOLDINGBENNY MACPHEE INC.
	EC2015-501PRINCE EDWARD ISLANDLANDS PROTECTION ACTPETITION TO ACQUIRE A LAND HOLDINGDACE HOLDINGS LIMITED
	EC2015-502PRINCE EDWARD ISLANDLANDS PROTECTION ACTPETITION TO ACQUIRE A LAND HOLDINGDACE HOLDINGS LIMITED
	EC2015-503PRINCE EDWARD ISLANDLANDS PROTECTION ACTPETITION TO ACQUIRE A LAND HOLDINGFRIZZELL’S VALLEYVILLE FARMS INC.
	EC2015-504PRINCE EDWARD ISLANDLANDS PROTECTION ACTPETITION TO ACQUIRE A LAND HOLDINGFRIZZELL’S VALLEYVILLE FARMS INC.
	EC2015-505PRINCE EDWARD ISLANDLANDS PROTECTION ACTPETITION TO ACQUIRE A LAND H
	EC2015-506PRINCE EDWARD ISLANDLANDS PROTECTION ACTPETITION TO ACQUIRE A LAND HOLDINGNOBRA HOLSTEINS INC.
	EC2015-507PRINCE EDWARD ISLANDLANDS PROTECTION ACTPETITION TO ACQUIRE A LAND HOLDINGPRINCE EDWARD AQUA FARMS INC.
	EC2015-508PRINCE EDWARD ISLANDLANDS PROTECTION ACTPETITION TO ACQUIRE A LAND HOLDINGRAMSAY FARMS LTD.
	EC2015-509PRINCE EDWARD ISLANDLANDS PROTECTION ACTPETITION TO ACQUIRE A LAND HOLDINGRAMSAY FARMS LTD.
	EC2015-510PRINCE EDWARD ISLANDLANDS PROTECTION ACTPETITION TO ACQUIRE A LAND HOLDINGSPRINGDALE DAIRY FARMS INC.
	EC2015-511PRINCE EDWARD ISLANDLANDS PROTECTION ACTPETITION TO ACQUIRE A LAND HOLDINGW.P. GRIFFIN INCORPORATED
	EC2015-512ROADS ACTHIGHWAY ACCESS REGULATIONSAMENDMENT
	EC2015-513SOCIAL ASSISTANCE ACTRATES OF FINANCIAL ASSISTANCE
	EC2015-514TOURISM INDUSTRY ACTREGULATIONSAMENDMENT



